FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION AND OPERATION OF THE  

CITY OF PEEKSKILL YOUTH BUREAU’S 2025-2026   

RISING TIDE BOAT BUILDING PROGRAM 

WHEREAS, the New York State Office of Children and Family Services 

(NYSOCFS) has awarded the City of Peekskill Youth Bureau five thousand and seven 

hundred and eighty-one and 00/100 ($5,781.00) dollars to implement and operate the 2025-

2026 Rising Tide Boatbuilding Program; and 

WHEREAS, all funds received shall be deposited into Youth Bureau budget line 

015.0015.4790.0181; and 

WHEREAS, the Rising Tide Boatbuilding Program is designed to engage urban

[...]

WHEREAS, this NYSOCFS grant funding is for services commencing on October 

1, 2025 through September 30, 2026.  

NOW THERFORE, BE IT  

RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into an 

agreement to accept grant funding in the amount of five thousand and seven hundred and 

eighty-one and 00/100 ($5,781.00) Dollars on behalf of the City of Peekskill from the 

NYSOCFS for the implementation and operation of the 2025-2026 Rising Tide 

Boatbuilding Program operated by the City of Peekskill Youth Bureau; and be it further 

RESOLVED, that all funds received shall be deposited into Youth Bureau budget

[...]

CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES SUPPLEMENTING THE 

IMPLEMENTATION AND OPERATION OF THE 2025/2026 ADVANCING 

LEADERSHIP INITIATIVES FOR TEENS PROGRAM 

WHEREAS, the New York State Office of Children and Family Services 

(NYSOCFS) has awarded the City of Peekskill Youth Bureau Twelve Thousand One 

Hundred and Sixty-Six and 00/100 ($12,166.00) Dollars to supplement the implementation 

and operation of the 2025-2026 Advancing Leadership Initiatives for Teens (LIFT) 

program; and 

WHEREAS, the LIFT program reflects the positive youth development model 

focusing on providing opportunities for youth to actively acquire skills and abilities to

[...]

WHEREAS, the NYSOCFS grant funding will be for a 1-year period, commencing 

October 1, 2025, continuing through September 30, 2026.  

NOW THERFORE, BE IT  

RESOLVED, that the City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to enter 

into an agreement to accept grant funding in the amount of twelve thousand one hundred 

and sixty-six and 00/100 ($12,166.00) from the NYSOCFS to supplement the 

implementation and operation of the LIFT program operated by the City of Peekskill Youth 

Bureau; and be it further  

RESOLVED, that the agreement shall be subject to the review and approval of the 

City Manager and City Attorney;